qualified as a standard child care center shall be the lesser of 56 

Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) multiplied by the average monthly 57 

number of children attending the child care center during the tax 58 

year for which the credit is claimed or Fifteen Thousand Dollars 59 

($15,000.00).  The amount of the credit for a taxpayer who is 60 

qualified as a comprehensive child care center shall be the lesser 61 

of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($750.00) multiplied by the average 62 

monthly number of children attending the child care center during 63